-OP \$40.00 263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York, as Administrative Agent		11/19/2004	Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mah-Kee-Nac Operating Co., LLC	
Street Address:	3 New King Street	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10604	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2634262		CAMP MAH-KEE-NAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)238-3100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-238-3244

Email: jtelesford@emmetmarvin.com

Correspondent Name: Janelle Telesford

Address Line 1: Emmet, Marvin & Martin LLP

Address Line 2: 120 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10271

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

| Janelle Telesford

Total Attachments: 1

source=Termination - Mah-Kee-Nac#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0914

900015864

TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT THE BANK OF NEW

YORK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, a banking corporation authorized to do

business in the State of New York, having an office at 123 Main Street, White Plains,

New York, 10602, as secured party,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that certain Grant of Security Interest

(Trademarks), dated as of December 22, 2003, made by Mah-Kee-Nac Operating Co.,

LLC, as grantor, to The Bank of New York, as Administrative Agent, as secured party,

and recorded on April 1, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel

002940, Frame 0619,

IS TERMINATED and does hereby consent that the same be discharged of

record.

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be

signed by its duly authorized officer as of the \Q \text{44} day of November, 2004.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Kevin C. Price

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0915**